
Coker College ( (0-1)) -vs- Coastal Carolina ( (1-0))
11/23/02 at Conway, S.C. (Kimbel Arena)

 
 

 
 
Coker College 59

Coastal Carolina 83

Date: 11/23/02
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 217
Site: Conway, S.C. (Kimbel Arena)
Referees: Carolyn Jones (R), Darrell Foxx, Kris Fink
Notes: FOULED OUT: CCU (#24, 6:21, 2H)FOULED OUT: COKER
(#15, 26.6, 2H)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Coker College 20 39 59
Coastal Carolina 45 38 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 DAKINS, Justina * 21 3-6 3-4 1-3 2-3 5 2 1 3 0 2 10
33 HEMINGWAY, Shamae * 24 4-8 0-1 1-4 1-2 3 2 1 6 0 1 9
21 DAVIS, Selena * 27 3-11 0-2 1-2 3-0 3 0 0 6 2 3 7
24 WHITE, Ashley * 25 3-12 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 2 1 7 0 0 6
30 SHIPMON, Cecily * 28 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 5 0 3 3
15 CHANDLER, Leanne 17 3-7 0-0 4-4 2-6 8 5 0 2 0 0 10
05 DORSCH, Sarah 12 1-1 0-0 4-6 0-0 0 4 0 4 0 0 6
12 LAUZZE, Sara 8 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
54 CAMPBELL, Brittany 18 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 1 3
34 McCLARY, Frederica 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
40 BOCSKAY, Lindsey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-55 4-8 15-25 19-23 42 22 7 37 3 11 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-24   29.17 % 0-3   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 4-5   80.00 % 9-15   60.00 %
Total 20-55   36.4 % 4-8   50.0 % 15-25   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
DORSCH, Sarah Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 BROWN, Crystal * 16 8-12 0-0 4-4 3-1 4 4 2 2 0 1 20
24 BROWN, Courtney * 25 4-7 1-4 5-7 1-2 3 5 2 6 2 4 14
04 REDDICK, Nikki * 21 3-7 2-4 3-6 1-1 2 0 8 2 0 2 11
30 MEEKS, Molly * 19 4-9 1-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 2 9
11 BARNES, Temecca * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
25 POPOVICI, Lucia 16 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 2 6
23 TROUTMAN, Cyndie 15 1-5 0-0 4-7 4-1 5 2 2 1 0 1 6
15 SHEARER, Whitney 19 1-4 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 3 2 2 0 2 5
12 JONES, Carrie 18 1-3 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 4
10 ROSE, Amber 21 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 5 0 2 3
32 GANGLER, Becca 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 FERGUSON, Fairland 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
50 LAUG, Vanessa 15 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 5 0 3 1
33 PONSIOEN, Femke 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-62 7-24 22-33 19-22 41 23 20 29 2 21 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43 % 5-15   33.33 % 14-21   66.67 %
Second Half 14-34   41.18 % 2-9   22.22 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 27-62   43.5 % 7-24   29.2 % 22-33   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 14



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 47 Bench Points: 29
Largest Lead: 32 2nd-
12:39



First Half Box Score
Coker College 20

Coastal Carolina 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 DAKINS, Justina 11 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 2 1
33 HEMINGWAY, Shamae 13 3-6 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 1 6
21 DAVIS, Selena 15 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
24 WHITE, Ashley 14 2-7 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 2 0 6 0 0 4
30 SHIPMON, Cecily 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 5 0 2 0
15 CHANDLER, Leanne 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
5 DORSCH, Sarah 8 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
12 LAUZZE, Sara 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
54 CAMPBELL, Brittany 11 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
34 McCLARY, Frederica 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
40 BOCSKAY, Lindsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-24 0-3 6-10 10-11 21 15 3 24 0 5 20
29.2 % 0.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 BROWN, Crystal 6 1-3 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 6
24 BROWN, Courtney 16 4-6 1-3 5-7 1-1 2 1 0 6 0 3 14
4 REDDICK, Nikki 15 1-3 1-3 3-6 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 6
30 MEEKS, Molly 10 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 5
11 BARNES, Temecca 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
25 POPOVICI, Lucia 6 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 4
23 TROUTMAN, Cyndie 6 1-3 0-0 2-3 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 4
15 SHEARER, Whitney 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 2 0
12 JONES, Carrie 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
10 ROSE, Amber 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 3
32 GANGLER, Becca 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 FERGUSON, Fairland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 LAUG, Vanessa 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 3 0
33 PONSIOEN, Femke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-28 5-15 14-21 8-10 18 9 10 15 0 14 45
46.4 % 33.3 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Coker College 39

Coastal Carolina 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 DAKINS, Justina 10 3-4 3-3 0-1 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 9
33 HEMINGWAY, Shamae 11 1-2 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 0 3
21 DAVIS, Selena 12 2-6 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 3 2 3 5
24 WHITE, Ashley 11 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
30 SHIPMON, Cecily 16 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
15 CHANDLER, Leanne 12 3-7 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 2 0 2 0 0 8
5 DORSCH, Sarah 4 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4
12 LAUZZE, Sara 6 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
54 CAMPBELL, Brittany 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
34 McCLARY, Frederica 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
40 BOCSKAY, Lindsey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 4-5 9-15 9-12 21 7 4 13 3 6 39
41.9 % 80.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 BROWN, Crystal 10 7-9 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 1 14
24 BROWN, Courtney 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 0 2 1 0
4 REDDICK, Nikki 6 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 4 2 0 2 5
30 MEEKS, Molly 9 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
11 BARNES, Temecca 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 POPOVICI, Lucia 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
23 TROUTMAN, Cyndie 9 0-2 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
15 SHEARER, Whitney 10 1-3 1-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
12 JONES, Carrie 10 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
10 ROSE, Amber 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 0
32 GANGLER, Becca 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 FERGUSON, Fairland 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
50 LAUG, Vanessa 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 4 0 0 1
33 PONSIOEN, Femke 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 2-9 8-12 11-12 23 14 10 14 2 7 38
41.2 % 22.2 % 66.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coker College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
19:39 TURNOVER  by BROWN,COURTNEY

STEAL  by DAKINS,JUSTINA 19:34
GOOD JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 19:29 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by SHIPMON,CECILY --

19:07 TURNOVER  by BROWN,CRYSTAL
STEAL  by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 19:06
TURNOVER  by DAKINS,JUSTINA 19:00

19:00 STEAL  by BROWN,COURTNEY

18:58 2-2
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,COURTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SELENA 18:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MEEKS,MOLLY

FOUL  by DAKINS,JUSTINA 18:39
18:39 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,CRYSTAL
18:39 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,CRYSTAL

TURNOVER  by DAKINS,JUSTINA 18:38
18:36 STEAL  by BARNES,TEMECCA
18:33 MISS 3PTR by MEEKS,MOLLY

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNES,TEMECCA
18:26 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MEEKS,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,TEMECCA
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SELENA 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,NIKKI
18:09 TURNOVER  by BROWN,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by SHIPMON,CECILY 17:42
17:39 STEAL  by MEEKS,MOLLY
17:30 2-9 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,COURTNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CRYSTAL
FOUL  by DAKINS,JUSTINA 17:30

17:17 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by DAKINS,JUSTINA --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ASHLEY 17:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SHIPMON,CECILY 16:52

16:37 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CRYSTAL
-- REBOUND OFF by MEEKS,MOLLY

16:32 2-11 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by MEEKS,MOLLY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SHIPMON,CECILY 16:23

16:11 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CRYSTAL
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CRYSTAL

FOUL  by CHANDLER,LEANNE 16:08
16:08 2-12 H 10 GOOD FT by BROWN,CRYSTAL
16:08 2-13 H 11 GOOD FT by BROWN,CRYSTAL
15:39 FOUL  by MEEKS,MOLLY

MISS FT by DAKINS,JUSTINA 15:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAKINS,JUSTINA 15:39 3-13 H 10

15:27 MISS 3PTR by MEEKS,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE --
TURNOVER  by DAKINS,JUSTINA 15:05
FOUL  by DORSCH,SARAH 14:59

14:54 3-15 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CRYSTAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,NIKKI

14:45 FOUL  by BROWN,CRYSTAL
14:32 FOUL  by BROWN,CRYSTAL

GOOD FT by CHANDLER,LEANNE 14:29 4-15 H 11
GOOD FT by CHANDLER,LEANNE 14:29 5-15 H 10
FOUL  by CHANDLER,LEANNE 14:22

14:22 5-16 H 11 GOOD FT by REDDICK,NIKKI



14:22 5-17 H 12 GOOD FT by REDDICK,NIKKI
TURNOVER  by LAUZZE,SARA 14:18

14:05 FOUL  by SHEARER,WHITNEY
14:05 TURNOVER  by SHEARER,WHITNEY

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SELENA 13:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LAUG,VANESSA

FOUL  by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 13:47
13:34 TURNOVER  by LAUG,VANESSA

STEAL  by SHIPMON,CECILY 13:34
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ASHLEY 13:18

13:10 TURNOVER  by BROWN,COURTNEY
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ASHLEY 12:51

12:41 TURNOVER  by BROWN,COURTNEY
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SELENA 12:29
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:29

12:16 TURNOVER  by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SELENA 12:14

12:13 STEAL  by SHEARER,WHITNEY
12:09 MISS JUMPER by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:04 MISS 3PTR by REDDICK,NIKKI

-- REBOUND OFF by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
11:57 MISS 3PTR by SHEARER,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ASHLEY --
11:35 FOUL  by LAUG,VANESSA

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,BRITTANY 11:31 6-17 H 11
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,BRITTANY 11:31

-- REBOUND DEF by POPOVICI,LUCIA
FOUL  by DORSCH,SARAH 11:23

11:23 MISS FT by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:23 6-18 H 12 GOOD FT by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SELENA 11:08

-- REBOUND DEF by LAUG,VANESSA
10:55 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE --
GOOD JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 10:43 8-18 H 10

10:24 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,LEANNE --

10:21 FOUL  by POPOVICI,LUCIA
MISS JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 10:11
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,SELENA --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,SELENA(in the paint) 10:05 10-18 H 8

09:58 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ASHLEY 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by POPOVICI,LUCIA
FOUL  by CHANDLER,LEANNE 09:21

09:21 MISS FT by BROWN,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by DAKINS,JUSTINA 09:10
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,BRITTANY --
TURNOVER  by MCCLARY,FREDERICA 09:02

08:41 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by POPOVICI,LUCIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,NIKKI

FOUL  by WHITE,ASHLEY 08:41
08:41 MISS FT by POPOVICI,LUCIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DORSCH,SARAH 08:20

08:18 STEAL  by ROSE,AMBER
08:13 TURNOVER  by ROSE,AMBER

STEAL  by DAKINS,JUSTINA 08:12



08:06 FOUL  by ROSE,AMBER
GOOD FT by DORSCH,SARAH 08:06 11-20 H 9
GOOD FT by DORSCH,SARAH 08:06 12-20 H 8

07:44 MISS 3PTR by REDDICK,NIKKI
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,CARRIE

07:44 TURNOVER  by JONES,CARRIE
STEAL  by SHIPMON,CECILY 07:44
MISS JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 07:40
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ASHLEY 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MEEKS,MOLLY
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,BRITTANY 07:31

07:31 MISS FT by BROWN,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:31 12-21 H 9 GOOD FT by BROWN,COURTNEY
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:18 14-21 H 7
ASSIST  by MCCLARY,FREDERICA --

07:08 14-24 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,AMBER

TURNOVER  by SHIPMON,CECILY 06:58
06:41 14-27 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,AMBER

-- ASSIST  by SHEARER,WHITNEY
TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 06:36
FOUL  by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 06:26

06:26 14-28 H 14 GOOD FT by REDDICK,NIKKI
06:26 MISS FT by REDDICK,NIKKI

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,COURTNEY
FOUL  by WHITE,ASHLEY 06:23

06:23 14-29 H 15 GOOD FT by BROWN,COURTNEY
06:23 14-30 H 16 GOOD FT by BROWN,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 06:13
06:12 STEAL  by SHEARER,WHITNEY
06:06 MISS 3PTR by MEEKS,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,FREDERICA --
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,BRITTANY 05:49 16-30 H 14
ASSIST  by SHIPMON,CECILY --

05:32 TURNOVER  by BROWN,COURTNEY
TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 05:16

05:16 STEAL  by BROWN,COURTNEY

05:16 16-32 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,COURTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,NIKKI
GOOD JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE(in the paint) 05:13 18-32 H 14

05:10 FOUL  by BROWN,COURTNEY
MISS FT by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 04:53
REBOUND OFF by MCCLARY,FREDERICA --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,BRITTANY 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,COURTNEY
04:50 TURNOVER  by MEEKS,MOLLY

MISS 3PTR by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEARER,WHITNEY

FOUL  by SHIPMON,CECILY 04:09
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:09

04:09 MISS FT by REDDICK,NIKKI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:09 MISS FT by REDDICK,NIKKI
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,BRITTANY --
MISS JUMPER by SHIPMON,CECILY 03:43
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ASHLEY 03:39

03:37 STEAL  by BROWN,COURTNEY
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,BRITTANY 03:29

03:29 18-33 H 15 GOOD FT by BROWN,COURTNEY



03:29 18-34 H 16 GOOD FT by BROWN,COURTNEY
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SELENA 03:11

03:06 STEAL  by LAUG,VANESSA
03:03 18-37 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CARRIE

-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,NIKKI
TURNOVER  by SHIPMON,CECILY 02:46

02:45 STEAL  by LAUG,VANESSA
02:40 18-40 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by REDDICK,NIKKI

-- ASSIST  by SHEARER,WHITNEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:33
TURNOVER  by DORSCH,SARAH 02:21

02:19 STEAL  by LAUG,VANESSA
02:13 TURNOVER  by BROWN,COURTNEY
02:09 FOUL  by SHEARER,WHITNEY

MISS FT by DORSCH,SARAH 02:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,BRITTANY 02:02
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 01:56 20-40 H 20

01:52 TURNOVER  by POPOVICI,LUCIA
MISS 3PTR by DAKINS,JUSTINA 01:32
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ASHLEY 01:26

01:26 STEAL  by POPOVICI,LUCIA
01:21 TURNOVER  by ROSE,AMBER

TURNOVER  by WHITE,ASHLEY 01:05
01:04 STEAL  by JONES,CARRIE
00:55 20-42 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by POPOVICI,LUCIA

-- ASSIST  by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ASHLEY 00:37

00:36 STEAL  by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
00:30 MISS LAYUP by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
00:29 20-44 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCCLARY,FREDERICA 00:29
00:29 20-45 H 25 GOOD FT by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ASHLEY 00:08
REBOUND OFF by DAKINS,JUSTINA --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ASHLEY 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by POPOVICI,LUCIA
00:01 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coker College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
19:33 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,LEANNE --
TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 19:13

19:12 STEAL  by BROWN,CRYSTAL
19:09 TURNOVER  by REDDICK,NIKKI

TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 18:56
18:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:37 20-47 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CRYSTAL

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ASHLEY 18:22
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ASHLEY 18:19
REBOUND OFF by CHANDLER,LEANNE --
GOOD JUMPER by CHANDLER,LEANNE(in the paint) 18:13 22-47 H 25

18:09 22-49 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by REDDICK,NIKKI(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by DAKINS,JUSTINA 17:50 25-49 H 24



ASSIST  by WHITE,ASHLEY --
17:27 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CRYSTAL

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CRYSTAL
17:25 25-51 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CRYSTAL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ASHLEY 17:06
17:06 BLOCK  by BROWN,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,AMBER
17:01 TURNOVER  by ROSE,AMBER

GOOD LAYUP by DORSCH,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:49 27-51 H 24
16:49 FOUL  by BROWN,CRYSTAL

GOOD FT by DORSCH,SARAH 16:49 28-51 H 23
16:45 TURNOVER  by SHEARER,WHITNEY

STEAL  by DAVIS,SELENA 16:44
16:43 FOUL  by BROWN,COURTNEY

MISS FT by DAVIS,SELENA 16:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS,SELENA 16:43 29-51 H 22

16:38 29-53 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by MEEKS,MOLLY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,NIKKI

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SELENA 16:28
16:27 STEAL  by BROWN,COURTNEY
16:25 29-55 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MEEKS,MOLLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,NIKKI
TURNOVER  by LAUZZE,SARA 16:05

15:58 MISS JUMPER by REDDICK,NIKKI
BLOCK  by DAVIS,SELENA 15:58
REBOUND DEF by LAUZZE,SARA --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SELENA 15:53

15:51 STEAL  by MEEKS,MOLLY
15:46 MISS JUMPER by SHEARER,WHITNEY

BLOCK  by MCCLARY,FREDERICA 15:46
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:44
15:37 29-58 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by REDDICK,NIKKI

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,COURTNEY
TURNOVER  by DORSCH,SARAH 15:25

15:25 STEAL  by REDDICK,NIKKI
15:18 29-60 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CRYSTAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,NIKKI
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SELENA 14:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,COURTNEY
14:48 TURNOVER  by REDDICK,NIKKI

GOOD LAYUP by CHANDLER,LEANNE(in the paint) 14:42 31-60 H 29

14:35 31-62 H 31
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CRYSTAL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,NIKKI
14:08 FOUL  by BROWN,CRYSTAL
14:08 FOUL  by BROWN,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by CHANDLER,LEANNE(in the paint) 14:01 33-62 H 29
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,BRITTANY --

13:51 MISS JUMPER by REDDICK,NIKKI
BLOCK  by DAVIS,SELENA 13:51

-- REBOUND OFF by REDDICK,NIKKI
13:44 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
FOUL  by LAUZZE,SARA 13:43

13:43 33-63 H 30 GOOD FT by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
13:43 33-64 H 31 GOOD FT by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SELENA 13:33
13:33 STEAL  by REDDICK,NIKKI
13:07 MISS JUMPER by POPOVICI,LUCIA

REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,LEANNE --
TURNOVER  by CHANDLER,LEANNE 12:50



FOUL  by CAMPBELL,BRITTANY 12:39
12:39 33-65 H 32 GOOD FT by LAUG,VANESSA
12:39 MISS FT by LAUG,VANESSA

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEARER,WHITNEY
12:25 FOUL  by LAUG,VANESSA
12:25 TURNOVER  by LAUG,VANESSA

TURNOVER  by CHANDLER,LEANNE 12:22
12:20 STEAL  by POPOVICI,LUCIA
12:18 MISS JUMPER by SHEARER,WHITNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEARER,WHITNEY
12:12 MISS 3PTR by JONES,CARRIE

-- REBOUND OFF by LAUG,VANESSA
12:03 MISS JUMPER by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
FOUL  by CHANDLER,LEANNE 11:59

11:59 MISS FT by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:59 MISS FT by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,LEANNE --

11:55 FOUL  by POPOVICI,LUCIA
11:49 FOUL  by SHEARER,WHITNEY

GOOD FT by SHIPMON,CECILY 11:49 34-65 H 31
MISS FT by SHIPMON,CECILY 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LAUG,VANESSA
11:47 TURNOVER  by LAUG,VANESSA

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,ASHLEY 11:45 36-65 H 29
ASSIST  by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE --

11:19 MISS LAYUP by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
REBOUND DEF by DAKINS,JUSTINA --
TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 11:02

11:00 STEAL  by ROSE,AMBER
FOUL  by SHIPMON,CECILY 10:59

10:59 36-66 H 30 GOOD FT by JONES,CARRIE
10:59 MISS FT by JONES,CARRIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BOCSKAY,LINDSEY 10:47

10:32 TURNOVER  by POPOVICI,LUCIA
MISS JUMPER by SHIPMON,CECILY 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CARRIE
10:19 TURNOVER  by JONES,CARRIE

STEAL  by SHIPMON,CECILY 10:18
GOOD LAYUP by SHIPMON,CECILY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:18 38-66 H 28

09:37 TURNOVER  by LAUG,VANESSA
STEAL  by MCCLARY,FREDERICA 09:36
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ASHLEY 09:25
REBOUND OFF by MCCLARY,FREDERICA --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLARY,FREDERICA 09:22
REBOUND OFF by DAKINS,JUSTINA --
MISS JUMPER by DAKINS,JUSTINA 09:19
REBOUND OFF by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE --
GOOD JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE(in the paint) 09:16 40-66 H 26

09:16 FOUL  by POPOVICI,LUCIA
GOOD FT by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 09:16 41-66 H 25

09:05 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by DAKINS,JUSTINA --

09:03 FOUL  by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
MISS FT by DAKINS,JUSTINA 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:48 41-68 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CRYSTAL

-- ASSIST  by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
08:31 FOUL  by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE

MISS FT by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 08:31



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 08:31
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,SELENA --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,SELENA(in the paint) 08:27 43-68 H 25

08:15 TURNOVER  by BROWN,CRYSTAL
STEAL  by DAVIS,SELENA 08:15
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,SELENA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:11 45-68 H 23

07:38 45-71 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by SHEARER,WHITNEY
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER,LEANNE 07:10
07:10 BLOCK  by BROWN,COURTNEY

REBOUND OFF by CHANDLER,LEANNE --
07:10 FOUL  by BROWN,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by CHANDLER,LEANNE 07:10 46-71 H 25
GOOD FT by CHANDLER,LEANNE 07:10 47-71 H 24

06:51 TURNOVER  by ROSE,AMBER
TURNOVER  by DORSCH,SARAH 06:44

06:31 MISS 3PTR by MEEKS,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,LEANNE --

06:21 FOUL  by BROWN,COURTNEY
MISS FT by DORSCH,SARAH 06:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DORSCH,SARAH 06:21 48-71 H 23

06:10 TURNOVER  by ROSE,AMBER
STEAL  by DAVIS,SELENA 06:09
MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER,LEANNE 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MEEKS,MOLLY
05:34 48-73 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CRYSTAL

-- ASSIST  by ROSE,AMBER
MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER,LEANNE 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CRYSTAL
FOUL  by DORSCH,SARAH 05:11
FOUL TECH by DORSCH,SARAH 05:11
FOUL  by DORSCH,SARAH 05:11

05:11 48-74 H 26 GOOD FT by SHEARER,WHITNEY
05:11 48-75 H 27 GOOD FT by SHEARER,WHITNEY
04:59 MISS 3PTR by MEEKS,MOLLY

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CRYSTAL
04:54 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CRYSTAL

-- REBOUND OFF by POPOVICI,LUCIA
04:52 MISS JUMPER by POPOVICI,LUCIA

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,FREDERICA --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SELENA 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CARRIE
04:19 48-77 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by POPOVICI,LUCIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CRYSTAL
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SELENA 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEARER,WHITNEY

04:04 48-79 H 31
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CRYSTAL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,CARRIE
04:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SELENA 03:40
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,SELENA --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,BRITTANY 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,CYNDIE
03:20 MISS JUMPER by PONSIOEN,FEMKE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLARY,FREDERICA 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by POPOVICI,LUCIA
02:37 TURNOVER  by LAUG,VANESSA

STEAL  by CAMPBELL,BRITTANY 02:34
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ASHLEY 02:29



02:14 FOUL  by PONSIOEN,FEMKE
02:14 TURNOVER  by PONSIOEN,FEMKE
02:02 FOUL  by FERGUSON,FAIRLAND

GOOD FT by LAUZZE,SARA 02:02 49-79 H 30
GOOD FT by LAUZZE,SARA 02:02 50-79 H 29

01:44 MISS 3PTR by JONES,CARRIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GANGLER,BECCA

01:40 50-81 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by GANGLER,BECCA
GOOD 3PTR by DAKINS,JUSTINA 01:26 53-81 H 28

01:18 MISS JUMPER by PONSIOEN,FEMKE
REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,LEANNE --
MISS JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,SHAMAE 01:06
REBOUND OFF by LAUZZE,SARA --
GOOD 3PTR by LAUZZE,SARA 00:58 56-81 H 25
ASSIST  by DAKINS,JUSTINA --

00:43 MISS LAYUP by PONSIOEN,FEMKE
REBOUND DEF by SHIPMON,CECILY --
MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER,LEANNE 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LAUG,VANESSA
FOUL  by CHANDLER,LEANNE 00:26

00:26 56-82 H 26 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,FAIRLAND
00:26 56-83 H 27 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,FAIRLAND

GOOD 3PTR by DAKINS,JUSTINA 00:13 59-83 H 24


